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YEARLING FILLIES (CLASS 1)

RNK N° HORSE B C D E Total
14 AMIRA KOUTOUBIA TYPE 195 19 195 195 775
13/01/2022 Chestnut SULTAN MAMS x AMIRA MAMS H&N 195 19 195 19.25  77.25

1 BODY 18 18 18 18 72
Owner: BIMEZZAGH TAHAR LEGS 155 15.25 15.25 15.75  61.75
Breeder: BIMEZZAGH TAHAR MOVE 195 195 195 19 775
SCORE: 91.50 92 90.7591.7591.5
12 QOUDWA BOUZNIKA TYPE 195 195 195 19.5 78
20/01/2022 Grey NAIZAK ALKHALEDIAH x DIRWATE BOUZNIKA H&N 195 195 195 19 775
2 BODY 18 175 18 18 71.5
Owner: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco) LEGS 15.75 15.5 15.25 15.5 62
Breeder: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco) MOVE 19 175 19 19 745
SCORE: 90.88 91.7589.5 91.25 91
4 SAMHA KOUTOUBIA TYPE 19 19 19 19 76
23/03/2022 Grey PETRARCA x ISSAN FA OBEYA H&N 18.75 19 19.2518.75  75.75
3 BODY 175 18 18 185 72
Owner: BIMEZZAGH TAHAR LEGS 15.75 15 15.25 155 61.5
Breeder: BIMEZZAGH TAHAR MOVE 19 185 19 19 755
SCORE: 90.19 wWON BY JUDGE CHOICE 90 89.5 90.5 90.75
1 KAIWAN AL BORAQ TYPE 19 19 19 19 76
31/05/2022 Bay OZIERA PSYRAZ x FARAAH AL BORAQ H&N 19 19 185 1875 7525
4 BODY 18 18 18 18 72
Owner: JAMAI GHIZLANI ANAS LEGS 15,5 155 155 155 62
Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI ANAS MOVE 19 185 19 19 755
SCORE: 90.19 90.5 90 90 90.25
13 LAYLAT BM TYPE 195 19 195 19 77
19/01/2022 Grey AL AYAL MONISCIONE (IT) x SOLEILE (IT) H&N 19.25 185 19 185 7525
5 BODY 18 18 18 18 72
Oowner: Benlafkih_ Mehdi ' LEGS 15.5 14.75 15.5 15.25 61
Breeder: Benlafkih Mehdi MOVE 19 18 19 19 75
SCORE: 90.06 91.2588.25 91 89.75
5 RHAZALE TYPE 19 185 19 19 75.5
05/03/2022 Chestnut EMAGMUM MONOSCIONE x ADILA MONISCIONE H&N 19 18.25 19.5 18.75 75.5
6 BODY 18 18 18 18 72
Owner: EL HOUARI SALAH LEGS 15.75 15.25 15.25 155  61.75
Breeder: EL HOUARI SALAH MOVE 19 18 185 185 74
SCORE: 89.69 90.75 88 90.2589.75

B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
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9 SAFINAT TYPE 19 185 195 19 76
02/02/2022 Bay CS SHAYAN (IT) x MENARA NEJMA by IDRISS DU KLINTZ H&N 18.7518.25 19.5 18.75  75.25

7 (FR) BODY 18 175 18 18 715
Owner: BENLAFKIH KARIM LEGS 155 155 15.25 155  61.75
Breeder: BENLAFKIH KARIM MOVE 185 18 19 185 74
SCORE: 89.63 89.7587.7591.2589.75
3 SIHAME ATS CROWN TYPE 19 18 19 185 745
25/03/2022 Bay PICASSO EA x AL JAOUHARA DE JAID H&N 185 18 1875 185  73.75
8 BODY 175 17 18 18 70.5
Owner: JAID OMAR LEGS 15.5 15.25 155 15.5 61.75
Breeder: JAID OMAR MOVE 19 185 19 185 75
SCORE: 88.88 89.5 86.7590.25 89
10 RAZIKA AMIR JAWHAR TYPE 185 18 19 185 74
01/02/2022 Bay RFI FARID x ISSAN FAWZIYAH H&N 18.5 17.7519.25 185 74
9 BODY 18 175 18 175 71
Owner: HAJAJ ALAL LEGS 15.75 14.75 155 15.25  61.25
Breeder: HAJAJ ALAL MOVE 185 175 19 185 735
SCORE: 88.44 89.2585.5 90.7588.25
2 GHAZALA LBORJ TYPE 18.5 185 185 18 73.5
22/04/2022 Chestnut ISSAN ANTER x JALILA LBORJ by SAMAEL SAVAGE H&N 185 17.75 185 18 72.75

10 (FR) BODY 18 175 18 175 71
Owner: HACHIM ABDELJALIL LEGS 15.5 15.25 15.5 15.5 61.75
Breeder: HACHIM ABDELJALIL MOVE 185 18 185 185 735
SCORE: 88.13 89 87 89 875
6 NOUR KOUTOUBIA TYPE
03/03/2022 Bay THE PRINCE EA x TEHAMA MAMS HEAD

NECK
Owner: BIMEZZAGH TAHAR BODY
Breeder: BIMEZZAGH TAHAR FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
ABSENT
7 NASMAT AL ASSAM TYPE
20/02/2022 Bay AL AYLA MONISCIONE x MASSINGA HEAD

NECK
Owner: FILALI MESKANI KARIM BODY
Breeder: FILALI MESKANI KARIM FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
ABSENT

B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
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8 YACOUT NOUFISSA TYPE
03/02/2022 Grey WALIL INES x CHLOE INES HEAD

NECK
Owner: KAMILI KARIM BODY
Breeder: KAMILI KARIM FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
ABSENT
11 JAMILAT INES TYPE
25/01/2022 Bay WALIL INES x CIAO BELLA MA HEAD

NECK
Owner: Aboukhadija Abdelmaijid BODY
Breeder: Aboukhadija Abdelmajid ERONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE

ABSENT

B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
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15 JOULIA TYPE 19 19 195 195 77
15/05/2021 Bay MARAJJ x MISS MONOSCIONE H&N 19 19 195 195 77

1 BODY 18 18 18 185 725
Owner: EL HOUARI SALAH LEGS 1525 15 155 155  61.25
Breeder: EL HOUARI SALAH MOVE 19 185165185 76,5
SCORE: 91.06 90.2589.5 92 925
20 SHERAZADE BM TYPE 19 19 195 19 76.5
21/03/2021 Grey AL AYAL MONISCIONE (IT) x CS GREY OBSESSION (IT) H&N 19.2519.2519.25 19 76.75
2 BODY 185 185 185 18 735
Owner: Benlafkih_ Mehdi ) LEGS 1525 15 155 15.25 61
Breeder: Benlafkih Mehdi MOVE 19 175 19 19 745
SCORE: 90.56 91 89.2591.7590.25
17 OUAFIYA BOUZNIKA TYPE 19 19 19 19 76
14/04/2021 Bay TS APOLO x ELGARISSA H&N 195 19 19 19 76.5
3 BODY 18 18 18 18 72
Owner: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco) LEGS 15.5 15.25 15.25 15.5 61.5
Breeder: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco) MOVE 19 18 19 19 75
SCORE: 90.25 91 89.2590.2590.5
16 NOUR ATS CROWN TYPE 19 185 19 19 75.5
20/04/2021 Chestnut MURAD BABEL x PEPITA MAMS H&N 19.25 185 19 185 75.25
4 BODY 18 17 18 175 70.5
Owner: JAID OMAR LEGS 155 16 15.25 155  62.25
Breeder: JAID OMAR MOVE 19 18 19 19 75
SCORE: 89.63 90.75 88 90.2589.5
24 SHAHADA AL ANSAB TYPE 185 18 185 19 74
15/02/2021 Chestnut EXOTIC SADIIQ x FRASERA RASHA H&N 185 18 18.75 185  73.75
5 BODY 175 175 175 175 70
Owner: BENMANSSOUR SAMIR LEGS 15 15 155 155 61
Breeder: BENMANSSOUR SAMIR MOVE 195195195 19.5 78
SCORE: 89.19 89 88 89.75 90
22 SORAYAH TYPE 185 19 185 185 745
07/03/2021 Grey ENCORE RV x RIHANNA CP H&N 19 19 1875 185  75.25
6 BODY 175 185 18 18 72
Owner: BIMEZZAGH TAHAR LEGS 15.2515.25 15 15.5 61
Breeder: BIMEZZAGH TAHAR MOVE 18 17 185 185 72

SCORE: 88.69

88.2588.7588.75 89

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
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25 YAMAMA OUAL TYPE
15/02/2021 Grey TOPI'S SOKAR (ASSIL) x TOPI'S KYONA HEAD
NECK
Owner: AIT OUAL BRAHIM BODY
Breeder: AIT OUAL BRAHIM FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE
LAME
26 MENARA FARIDA TYPE
03/02/2021 Grey RF FARID x SHAHILA DU SIARD HEAD
NECK
Owner: BENLAFKIH KARIM BODY
Breeder: BENLAFKIH KARIM FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE
LAME
18 MARJANA MAMS TYPE
14/04/2021 Chestnut SULTAN MAMS x SHAMS MAMS by AMG DALII (IT) HEAD
NECK
Owner: MAMOUN TAREK BODY
Breeder: MAMOUN TAREK FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT
19 SOLTANA INES TYPE
03/04/2021 Grey WALIL INES x POESIE Tl HEAD
NECK
Owner: Aboukhadija Abdelmaijid BODY
Breeder: Aboukhadija Abdelmajid FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT
21 LADY ROYALE ME TYPE
15/03/2021 Grey SUMMUM MARC K.A x EDEN EA HEAD
NECK
Owner: El Atouani Mohamed BODY
Breeder: El Atouani Mohamed FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE

ABSENT

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
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23 RARALATE INES TYPE
05/03/2021 Bay ABSOLUT DE DJOON x AMIRATE INES HEAD
NECK
Owner: FARES HAMID BODY
Breeder: FARES HAMID FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT
27 LAILA INES TYPE
01/01/2021 Chestnut ABSOLUT DE DJOON x ZINEB INES HEAD
NECK
Owner: ABOUKHADIJA INES CELIA AICHA BODY
Breeder: ABOUKHADIJA INES CELIA AICHA FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE

ABSENT

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
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36 NABILAH BOUZNIKA TYPE 19 195 19 19 76.5
23/01/2020 Grey MARSAL AL SHAQAB x MAJIDAH BINT ETERNITY-D H&N 19.25 195 195 19 77.25

1 BODY 18 18 18 18 72
Owner: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco) LEGS 15.25 15.5 15.5 15.25 61.5
Breeder: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco) MOVE 185 195 19 19 76
SCORE: 90.81 90 92 91 90.25
28 FARIDAT AL ASSIL TYPE 19 19 195 195 7
24/05/2020 Grey OZIERA PSYRAZ x AINOHA LA MAMOUNIA H&N 19.2518.7519.25 19 76.25
2 BODY 18 175 18 175 71
Owner: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS LEGS 15.2515.75 155 15.25 61.75
Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS MOVE 19 19 195 195 77
SCORE: 90.75 90.5 90 91.7590.75
32 BADWA LKHAIR TYPE 19 195 19 195 77
25/03/2020 Chestnut EMAGNUM MONISCIONE (IT) x MISS MONISCIONE H&N 195 195 19.25 195  77.75
3 am BODY 175 18 18 185 72
Owner: EL HOUARI SALAH LEGS 15 15.5 15.25 15.25 61
Breeder: EL HOUARI SALAH MOVE 18 19 19 19 75
SCORE: 90.69 89 91.5 90.5 91.75
37 MENARA KANZA TYPE 19 195 19 19 76.5
21/01/2020 Grey KANZ AL BIDAYER x FER AGUA DULCE H&N 19.2519.2519.25 19 76.75

4 BODY 175 175 175 175 70
Owner: BENLAFKIH KARIM LEGS 15.25 15.5 15.25 15.5 61.5
Breeder: BENLAFKIH KARIM MOVE 19 19 19 195 76.5
SCORE: 90.31 90 90.75 90 90.5
38 JAWHARAT AL ASSAM TYPE 19 185 19 19 75.5
06/01/2020 Bay SLATAN DE LAFON x MASSINGA H&N 18.75 18,5 185 18.75 74.5

5 BODY 18 175 18 18 715
Owner: FILALI MESKANI KARIM LEGS 15 15.5 15.25 15.5 61.25
Breeder: FILALI MESKANI KARIM MOVE 19 19 19 19 76
SCORE: 89.69 89.75 89 89.7590.25
29 SOULTANA JOUD TYPE
28/04/2020 Grey PICASSO EA x YAQOUTAH HEAD

NECK
Owner: El Hassouni Anas BODY
Breeder: El Hassouni Anas FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE

ABSENT

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
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30 MAHA NOUR TYPE
23/04/2020 Grey ISSAN RAYHAN x YACOUT NOUR HEAD

NECK
Owner: SAHIB MOHAMED BODY
Breeder: SAHIB MOHAMED FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
ABSENT
31 HALLA INES TYPE
16/04/2020 Bay S.M.A MAGIC ONE x POESIE TI HEAD

NECK
Owner: Aboukhadija Abdelmaijid BODY
Breeder: Aboukhadija Abdelmajid FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
ABSENT
33 SIWAR ALFIRASA TYPE
05/03/2020 Grey MYSTIC ETERNITY SA x ALFABIA IRIS HEAD

NECK
Owner: KHOUDRI MEHDI BODY
Breeder: KHOUDRI MEHDI FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
ABSENT
34 SAMARA MAMS TYPE
23/02/2020 Bay KANZ AL BIDAYER x MAGNA EA HEAD

NECK
Owner: MAMOUN TAREK BODY
Breeder: MAMOUN TAREK FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
ABSENT
35 MARRAKESH TYPE
11/02/2020 Grey SHIRAZ DE LAFON (FR) x MERIDA J (BE) HEAD

NECK
Owner: Darim Youssef BODY
Breeder: Darim Youssef FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
ABSENT

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
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39 AMIRA ME TYPE 195 195 19.5 19.5 78
15/09/2019 Grey E.S. HARIR (AE) x D EFFAT (AE) H&N 19.2519.2519.25 19.5  77.25

1 BODY 18 18 18 185 725
Owner: El Atouani Mohamed LEGS 155 155 15.75 155  62.25
Breeder: El Atouani Mohamed MOVE 195 195 19 195 775
SCORE: 91.88 91.7591.7591.5 925
42 FARASCHA BM TYPE 195 195 19 19 77
05/02/2019 Chestnut FUERTE x NATASCHA BINT BENGALI H&N 19.25 19.5 18.75 19 76.5
2 BODY 18 175 18 175 71
Owner: Benlafkih Mehdi LEGS 15.25 15.75 16.25 15.75 63
Breeder: Benlafkih Mehdi MOVE 19 19 18 19 75
SCORE: 90.63 WON BY TYPE 91 91.25 90 90.25
45 LOUELOUA BOUZNIKA TYPE 19 195 19 19 76.5
17/04/2018 Bay LAMMAH ATHBAH (BE) x DIYAE BOUZNIKA H&N 19.25 19.5 19.25 19 77
3 BODY 18 18 18 175 715
Owner: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco) LEGS 155 155 15 155 61.5
Breeder: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco) MOVE 19 19 185 195 76
SCORE: 90.63 90.7591.5 89.7590.5
49 MENARA NEJMA TYPE 19 19 185 195 76
08/04/2017 Bay IDRISS DU KLINTZ (FR) x SHAHILA DU SIARD (FR) H&N 1875 19 185 19 75.25
4 BODY 18 175 18 18 715
Owner: BENLAFKIH KARIM LEGS 15.7515.25 15 155 61.5
Breeder: BENLAFKIH KARIM MOVE 195 195 19 195 775
SCORE: 90.44 91 90.25 89 915
47 YAKOUT ZEMMOUR TYPE 19 185 19 19 75.5
20/02/2018 Grey EKS ALIHANDRO (ZA) x ETERIA (PL) H&N 18.75 18.5 185 19 74.75
5 BODY 18 18 175 18 715
Owner: Baati Taher LEGS 15 15.2515.2515.75 61.25
Breeder: Baati Taher MOVE 195 195 195 20 785
SCORE: 90.38 90.2589.7589.7591.75
46 DIMA TYPE 19 195 185 19 76
01/03/2018 Bay KAHIL AL SHAQAB (US) x IRINAH MAMS H&N 18.75 19.5 185 185  75.25
6 BODY 175 18 175 18 71
Owner: EL HOUARI SALAH LEGS 155 1525 15 15.75 61.5
Breeder: EL HOUARI SALAH MOVE 185 19 18 19 745
SCORE: 89.56 89.2591.25 87.5 90.25

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
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40 TASNIME NOUR TYPE
25/03/2019 Grey MAHER ZAMAN x YACOUT NOUR HEAD
NECK
Owner: SAHIB MOHAMED BODY
Breeder: SAHIB MOHAMED FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT
41 ZOMORODAT ALFIRASA TYPE
11/03/2019 Chestnut MYSTIC ETERNITY SA x ALFABIA IRIS HEAD
NECK
Owner: KHOUDRI MEHDI BODY
Breeder: KHOUDRI MEHDI FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT
43 JAWHARATE INES TYPE
28/01/2019 Grey YAZID CHAH NAME x AMIRATE INES HEAD
NECK
Owner: Aboukhadija Abdelmaijid BODY
Breeder: Aboukhadija Abdelmajid FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT
44 GHAZALAT CHAMAL TYPE
21/05/2018 Bay KANZ AL BIDAYER (AE) x AKIDA AZAM HEAD
NECK
Owner: REGRAGUI RACHID BODY
Breeder: REGRAGUI RACHID FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT
48 DOUJAA AL BORAQ TYPE
16/04/2017 Bay EKS ALIHANDRO x ANIA AL BORAQ HEAD
NECK
Owner: JAMAI GHIZLANI ANAS BODY
Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI ANAS FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE

ABSENT

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
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50 BAYDAA MAMS TYPE
05/03/2017 Grey PICASSO EA x MALAWI HEAD
NECK
Owner: MAMOUN TAREK BODY
Breeder: MAMOUN TAREK FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT
51 NYA SELMAN TYPE
27/02/2017 Bay BAMANSSOUR x SHAH FARIBA HEAD
NECK
Owner: BENNANI SMIRES ABDESSLAM BODY
Breeder: BENNANI SMIRES ABDESSLAM FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT
52 SULTANA AL FAWARES TYPE
25/02/2017 Chestnut SHAHADA EL FAYYED x PSE MAYSAH HEAD
NECK
Owner: MANAF YOUSSEF BODY
Breeder: MANAF YOUSSEF FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE

ABSENT

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
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60 ETQANE BOUZNIKA TYPE 19 195 195 195 775
30/04/2013 Grey TS APOLO x MISS NAVARRONE D H&N 18.7519.25 19.25 19.25 76.5

1 BODY 18 18 185 18 725
Owner: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco) LEGS 15.25 155 16 15.25 62
Breeder: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco) MOVE 19 195 195 195 775
SCORE: 91.50 90 91.7592.7591.5
57 NEFISSA AL BORAQ TYPE 19 195 19 19 76.5
15/04/2015 Grey MAGHRIBI x AINHOA MISS JUSTICE H&N 19 19.2518.7519.25 76.25
2 BODY 18 185 18 18 725
Owner: JAMAI GHIZLANI ANAS LEGS 15.75 15.5 15.25 15.25  61.75
Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI ANAS MOVE 19 19 19 19 76
SCORE: 90.75 90.7591.75 90 90.5
53 AYDAH GAM TYPE 185 19 19 19 75.5
14/05/2016 Chestnut BAMANSSOUR x KORTOBA H&N 18.75 19 19 19.25 76
3 BODY 18 18 18 18 72
Owner: HARAS GAMHIOUEN LEGS 155 155 15 155 61.5
Breeder: HARAS GAMHIOUEN MOVE 18 19 18 19 74
SCORE: 89.75 88.7590.5 89 90.75
58 WARDAT AL ASSAM TYPE 18,5 185 185 19 74.5
23/01/2014 Grey GALINKA CONQUESTADOR x MASSINGA H&N 185 185 1825 185  73.75
4 BODY 185 18 185 185 735
Owner: FILALI MESKANI KARIM LEGS 15.25 15.5 15.75 15.25 61.75
Breeder: FILALI MESKANI KARIM MOVE 185 185 185 19 745
SCORE: 89.50 89.25 89 89.5 90.25
54 SHAMS MAMS TYPE
29/03/2016 Bay AMG DALII (IT) x NEGM (IT) HEAD
NECK
Owner: MAMOUN TAREK BODY
Breeder: MAMOUN TAREK FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT
55 JALILA LBORJ TYPE
19/03/2016 Chestnut SAMAEL SAVAGE (FR) x CHAHIRA BOUZNIKA HEAD
NECK
Owner: HACHIM ABDELJALIL BODY
Breeder: HACHIM ABDELJALIL ERONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo
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56 AYA INES TYPE
21/02/2016 Grey ENZO x MORNING SHADOW HEAD
NECK
Owner: Aboukhadija Abdelmaijid BODY
Breeder: Aboukhadija Abdelmajid FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT
59 AFRICA OUAL TYPE
05/01/2014 Bay ONTARIO HF (US) x NAVONA (PL),AR HEAD
NECK
Owner: AIT OUAL BRAHIM BODY
Breeder: AIT OUAL BRAHIM FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT
61 KHMISSA TYPE
02/03/2013 Bay AJMAL SHAAB x LOURIA HEAD
NECK
Owner: BENLAFKIH KARIM BODY
Breeder: BENLAFKIH KARIM ERONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE

ABSENT

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo
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67 AZZAR ME TYPE 195 195 195 19 775
10/04/2022 Bay SUMMUM MARC K.A (BE) x LAYLA AL SHAQAB (IT) H&N 19.5 19.2519.25 19 77

1 BODY 18 185 185 18 73
Owner: EL ATOUANI MOHAMED AMINE LEGS 15,5 155 15.5 155 62
Breeder: EL ATOUANI MOHAMED AMINE MOVE 105 19 [ 19 | 19 765
SCORE: 91.50 92 91.7591.7590.5
70 FALAH TYPE 195 19 195 195 775
25/03/2022 Bay RFI FARID (BR) X MERIDA J (BE) H&N 19.5 1825 19 19 75.75
2 BODY 18 18 18 18 72
Owner: Darim Youssef LEGS 155 16 155 1525 62.25
Breeder: Darim Youssef MOVE 195 19 19 19 76.5
SCORE: 91.00 wWON BY TYPE 92 90.25 91 90.75
64 RAYANE BM TYPE 185 19 195 19 76
21/04/2022 Bay ESA ANTAAREZ (US) x MIREYA (IT) H&N 18.75 18.5 19.25 19 75.5
3 BODY 18 18 18 18 72
Owner: Benlafkih Mehdi LEGS 15.25 15.75 155 155 62
Breeder: Benlafkih Mehdi MOVE 195 195 20 195 78.5
SCORE: 91.00 90 90.7592.25 91
65 WASSEM AL ASSIL TYPE 19 195 19 19 76.5
18/04/2022 Bay WADEE AL SHAQAB x ABLA AL BORAQ H&N 19 19 19.2518.75 76
4 BODY 18 185 18 18 725
Owner: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS LEGS 15.5 15.25 15.25 15.5 61.5
Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS MOVE 19 185 19 19 755
SCORE: 90.50 90.5 90.7590.5 90.25
77 RAYAN GAM TYPE 195 19 19 19 76.5
10/02/2022 Chestnut AL AYAL MONISCIONE x AYDAH GAM by H&N 1925 19 185 19 75.75
5 BAMANSSOUR BODY 18 175 18 18 715
Owner: HARAS GAMHIOUEN LEGS 155 15.25 15.5 15.75 62
Breeder: HARAS GAMHIOUEN MOVE 9| 18 [185] 19 745
SCORE: 90.06 WON BY TYPE 91.2588.75 89.5 90.75
75 SAHM KOUTOUBIA TYPE 19 185 19.5 185 75.5
26/02/2022 Grey MARSILIO x DIJLAH BOUZNIKA H&N 18.5 1825 19 185  74.25
6 BODY 18 18 18 18 72
Owner: BIMEZZAGH TAHAR LEGS 155 155 155 155 62
Breeder: BIMEZZAGH TAHAR MOVE 19 185 195 195 76.5
SCORE: 90.06 90 88.7591.5 90

B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
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63 CHARIFE AL ASSALA TYPE 195 185 185 185 75
22/05/2022 Bay AL AYAL MONISCIONE x MARWA MENARA STUD H&N 19.25 18.5 18.75 18.5 75

7 BODY 18 18 18 175 715
Owner: Mestari Chaouki LEGS 155 16 155 155 62.5
Breeder: Mestari Chaouki MOVE 19 18 185 185 74
SCORE: 89.50 91.25 89 89.2588.5
72 CHAFIK TYPE 19 185 19 185 75
17/03/2022 Bay EMAGNUM MONISCIONE (IT) x ELEKTRA BY LAMAN (IT) H&N 19.25 185 19.5 18.75 76
8 BODY 18 18 18 18 72
Owner: EL HOUARI SALAH LEGS 155 15 15.25 155  61.25
Breeder: EL HOUARI SALAH MOVE 19 175 185 185 735
SCORE: 89.44 90.75 87.5 90.2589.25
79 WALIL AMIR JAWHAR TYPE 185 19 19 185 75
10/01/2022 Grey WALIL INES x MARGOT STAR H&N 185 19 1875 185  74.75
9 BODY 18 18 18 175 715
Owner: HAJAJ ALAL LEGS 155 15 155 155 61.5
Breeder: HAJAJ ALAL MOVE 185 18 185 185 735
SCORE: 89.06 89 89 89.7588.5
66 SAMID ATS CROWN TYPE 19 185 19 @ 19 75.5
16/04/2022 Chestnut MURAD BABEL x PEPITA MAMS H&N 18.75 185 185 19 74.75

10 BODY 18 175 175 175 70.5
Owner: JAID OMAR LEGS 155 15.25 155 155  61.75
Breeder: JAID OMAR MOVE 185 175 18 19 73
SCORE: 88.88 89.7587.2588.5 90
76 RASSAME ZEMMOUR TYPE 19 185 19 185 75
22/02/2022 Bay AMJAD ZEMMOUR x ETERIA by EKSTERN (PL) H&N 19 18.2518.75 18.5 74.5

11 BODY 175 175 18 175 70.5
Owner: Baati Taher LEGS 15.25 15.25 15.25 155  61.25
Breeder: Baati Taher MOVE 185 185 185 185 74
SCORE: 88.81 89.25 88 89.5 88.5
78 ZIN ZEMMOUR TYPE 185 18 19 185 74
20/01/2022 Grey WALIL INES x ISSAN RAIISA H&N 18.2517.75 18.5 185 73

12 BODY 18 175 18 175 71
Owner: LAARIFI MOHAMED LEGS 155 15.25 155 155  61.75
Breeder: LAARIFI MOHAMED MOVE 185 185 19 19 75
SCORE: 88.69 88.75 87 90 89

B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
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73 CHAMMOUSS TYPE 18,5 18 18 18.5 73
10/03/2022 Grey WALIL INES x ALMASS GAM H&N 18.2517.7518.25 185  72.75

13 BODY 17 175 175 175 69.5
Owner: MLOUKI RACHID LEGS 15.25 145 15 155  60.25
Breeder: MLOUKI RACHID MOVE 185 175 185 18 72.5
SCORE: 87.00 WON BY TYPE 87.5 85.2587.25 88
68 CHAMS EL LIL TYPE 185 17 185 185 725
04/04/2022 Bay ISSAN ANTER x KALIMA LBORJ H&N 18.2517.75 18.75 18.25 73

14 BODY 175 17 18 175 70
Owner: AJARRAR ABDELHADI LEGS 15.5 14.75 15.5 15.25 61
Breeder: AJARRAR ABDELHADI MOVE 185 17 18 18 715
SCORE: 87.00 88.2583.5 88.7587.5
69 JADD OUAL TYPE 185 175 18 185 72.5
26/03/2022 Grey AL AYAL MONSCIONE x SHEEHANA OUAL by ESA H&N 18 175 185 185 72.5

15 ANTAAREZ (US) BODY 175 17 175 175 695
Owner: AIT OUAL BRAHIM LEGS 15.2514.25 15 15.25 59.75
Breeder: AIT OUAL BRAHIM MOVE 185 165 18 185 715
SCORE: 86.44 87.7582.75 87 88.25
62 AL FAJR JOUD TYPE
24/05/2022 Bay THE PRINCE EA x YAQOUTAH HEAD

NECK
Owner: El Hassouni Anas BODY
Breeder: El Hassouni Anas FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
ABSENT
71 KAMARE INES TYPE
18/03/2022 Grey WALIL INES x POESIE TI HEAD

NECK
Owner: Aboukhadija Abdelmaijid BODY
Breeder: Aboukhadija Abdelmaijid ERONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
ABSENT
74 YAFOUZE ALTS TYPE
26/02/2022 Grey LAMMAH ATHBAH x KAMEELIA BOUZNIKA HEAD

NECK
Owner: TADLAOUI SAID (Morocco) BODY
Breeder: TADLAOUI SAID (Morocco) FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
ABSENT

B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
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87 OUAZINE BOUZNIKA TYPE 195 19 19 19 76.5
01/02/2021 Grey MARSAL AL SHAQAB x DIRWATE BOUZNIKA H&N 19.25 185 19.25 19 76

1 BODY 185 18 18 185 73
Owner: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco) LEGS 155 15 15 155 61
Breeder: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco) MOVE 19 19 195 195 77
SCORE: 90.88 91.7589.5 90.7591.5
88 BORJ AL ARAB ME TYPE 195 195 19 195 775
21/01/2021 Grey SUMMUM MARC K.A (BE) x D WADHAH (AE) by AJMAN H&N 19.5 19.25 19 195 77.25
2 MONISCIONE (IT) BODY 18 17 175 175 70
Owner: El Atouani Mohamed LEGS 155 1525 15 15.75 61.5
Breeder: El Atouani Mohamed MOVE 195 19 185 195 76.5
SCORE: 90.69 WON BY TYPE 92 90 89 91.75
82 SALSABIL BM TYPE 195 185 195 19 76.5
25/04/2021 Bay MARAJJ (US) x GALLILEAH (NO) by ESPEKT (PL) H&N 19.2518.7519.25 19 76.25
3 BODY 18 175 18 18 715
Owner: Benlafkih Mehdi LEGS 16 14.75 155 15.75 62
Breeder: Benlafkih Mehdi MOVE 195 185 195 19 76.5
SCORE: 90.69 92.25 88 91.7590.75
84 AMIR MS TYPE 19 185 19 19 75.5
22/03/2021 Grey SUMMUM MARC K.A (BE) x HAKIMA L AZRI by MAGHRIBI H&N 19 185 19 1875 75.25
4 BODY 18 175 18 175 71
Owner: MLOUKI RACHID LEGS 15.25 15.75 15.5 15.5 62
Breeder: MLOUKI RACHID MOVE 105 195 195 195 78
SCORE: 90.44 90.7589.75 91 90.25
83 KANZE ELEKTRA TYPE 185 19 195 19 76
28/03/2021 Bay EMAGNUM MONISCIONE x ELEKTRA BY LAMAN H&N 18.7518.75 18.5 185 74.5
5 BODY 175 175 18 175 70.5
Owner: EL HOUARI SALAH LEGS 15 15.75 155 15.75 62
Breeder: EL HOUARI SALAH MOVE 19 19 195 19 76.5
SCORE: 89.88 88.75 90 91 89.75
86 AMIR KOUTOUBIA TYPE 19 19 19 185 75.5
18/03/2021 Grey IMPERIAL BISAAM (US) x DIJLAH BOUZNIKA H&N 19 18.2518.75 18,5 74.5
6 BODY 18 185 18 18 72.5
Owner: BIMEZZAGH TAHAR LEGS 15.25 15.25 155 15.25  61.25
Breeder: BIMEZZAGH TAHAR MOVE 19 19 19 185 755

SCORE: 89.81 90.25 90 90.2588.75

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
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85 MENARA MALIK TYPE 19 185 19 185 75
19/03/2021 Chestnut MENARA AR-RA'D x MENARA MALAKA H&N 18.7518.25 18.5 18.5 74

7 BODY 18 175 18 175 71
Owner: BENLAFKIH KARIM LEGS 15.2515.25 15 15.25 60.75
Breeder: BENLAFKIH KARIM MOVE 19 19 19 19 76
SCORE: 89.19 90 88.5 89.5 88.75
80 BAKR AL ANSAB TYPE 185 18 18.5 185 735
01/05/2021 Grey AJMAL SAHAAB x SHAHADA BAKARAA H&N 18.7518.2518.75 185  74.25
8 BODY 17 17 175 175 69
Owner: BENMANSSOUR SAMIR LEGS 15.25 15 15.25 15.5 61
Breeder: BENMANSSOUR SAMIR MOVE 18 18 19 185 735
SCORE: 87.81 87.5 86.25 89 88.5
81 SOLIMAN AL FAWARESS TYPE
25/04/2021 Chestnut KENZ AL AZRI x SULTANA AL FAWARES by HEAD
SHAHADA EL FAYYED NECK
Owner: MANAF YOUSSEF BODY
Breeder: MANAF YOUSSEF EFRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE

ABSENT

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
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90 JAOUHAR HD TYPE 19.5 195 19.5 195 78
12/04/2020 Chestnut ABSOLUT DE DJOON (FR) x ATHENA SALMANE H&N 195 195 19 1875 76.75

1 BODY 18 18 185 18 72.5
Owner: DARIM HASSAN LEGS 155 155 155 1575 62.25
Breeder: DARIM HASSAN MOVE 20 19 20 20 79
SCORE: 92.13 925 915 925 92
89 AARON ME TYPE 195 19 195 19 77
27/05/2020 Grey ZEUS EA x BENUSS BINT MINEA H&N 19.2519.2519.25 19 76.75
2 BODY 18 18 185 18 72.5
Owner: El Atouani Mohamed LEGS 15.25 15.75 15.25 155  61.75
Breeder: El Atouani Mohamed MOVE 195 19 195 19 77
SCORE: 91.25 915 91 92 905
92 FARID AL ASSIL TYPE 19 19 19 19 76
01/03/2020 Chestnut RFI FARID x ABLA AL BORAQ H&N 19 19 18.7519.25 76
3 BODY 18 18 18 185 725
Owner: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS LEGS 15.5 15.5 15.25 15.75 62
Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS MOVE 19 185 185 19 75
SCORE: 90.38 90.5 90 89.5 91.5
91 SIRAAJ AL ASSALA TYPE 185 185 19 185 74.5
08/04/2020 Grey ISSAN RAYHAN x ISSAN GHARNATA H&N 18.75 18 18.75 18.5 74
4 BODY 17 175 175 175 69.5
Owner: l_\/lestari Chaouki - LEGS 15 15 15.2515.25 60.5
Breeder: Mestari Chaouki MOVE 195 19 19 19 76.5
SCORE: 88.75 88.75 88 89.5 88.75
93 ASSRAOUI NOOR TYPE
31/01/2020 Bay MAGHRIBI x WARDAT CHAMAL HEAD
NECK
Owner: SOCIETE NOOR CULTIVATION BODY
Breeder: SOCIETE NOOR CULTIVATION FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT
94 BAKR AL FAWARESS TYPE
17/01/2020 Chestnut JUSTY DE BRIERA x PSE MAISAH HEAD
NECK
Owner: MANAF YOUSSEF BODY
Breeder: MANAF YOUSSEF FRONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
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95 JAMIL BM TYPE 195 195 195 19 775
18/05/2019 Bay FA EL RASHEEM (US) x GW SHABESSA (FR) by H&N 19.25 19.5 19.25 19 77

1 SHANGHAI EA (ES) BODY 185 185 185 185 74
Owner: Benlafkih Mehdi LEGS 15.25 155 15 155  61.25
Breeder: Benlafkih Mehdi MOVE 19 19 185 19 75.5
SCORE: 91.31 915 92 90.75 91
101 GHOUZIAL AL BORAQ TYPE 19 195 19 19 76.5
04/05/2018 Grey GAZAL AL SHAQAB x AINHOA MISS JUSTICE by WH H&N 19 18.75 18.5 18.75 75
2 JUSTICE (US) BODY 18 18 175 175 71
Owner: JAMAI GHIZLANI ANAS LEGS 155 155 155 1575 62.25
Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI ANAS MOVE 10 | 19 (195195 -7
SCORE: 90.44 90.5 90.75 90 90.5
99 NOUR AL ASSAM TYPE 19 195 19 19 76.5
02/01/2019 Chestnut SLATAN DE LAFON x MASSINGA H&N 19 19.2518.75 19 76
3 BODY 175 175 175 175 70
Owner: FILALI MESKANI KARIM LEGS 15 155 16 155 62
Breeder: FILALI MESKANI KARIM MOVE 105 18 | 19 | 19 76.5
SCORE: 90.25 90 90.7590.25 90
98 SHAH AL ASSIL TYPE 19 195 19 19 76.5
04/02/2019 Chestnut EKS ALIHANDRO x ABLA AL BORAQ by MAGHRIBI H&N 19 19.2518.75 19 76

4 BODY 175 175 175 18 70.5
Owner: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS LEGS 15.25 15.5 15.25 15.75 61.75
Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS MOVE 19 19 19 19 76
SCORE: 90.19 89.7590.75 89.5 90.75
103 FEERASS OUAL TYPE 185 19 18 185 74
08/02/2018 Chestnut AJMAN MONISCIONE (IT) x NAVONA (PL) by H&N 18.75 19 18 18.25 74

5 EKSTERN (PL) BODY 175 18 17 175 70
Owner: AIT OUAL BRAHIM LEGS 15.25 155 15.25 155 61.5
Breeder: AIT OUAL BRAHIM MOVE 19 195 185 19 76
SCORE: 88.88 89 91 86.7588.75
106 AMJAD ZEMMOUR TYPE 19 185 18 185 74
01/02/2017 Chestnut SHAHADA EL FAYYED x SZYSZKA H&N 18.75 185 18 185  73.75

6 BODY 18 175 17 175 70
Owner: Baati Taher LEGS 15.25 155 155 155  61.75
Breeder: Baati Taher MOVE 195 19 19 185 76
SCORE: 88.88 90.5 89 87.5 88.5

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
© 2005-2023 arabianessence.com — All right reserved
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Arabian Essence puts forth all its efforts to guarantee the best experience for all viewers, participants, organizers, and sponsors all around the
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STALLIONS 4-6 YEARS OLD (CLASS 9)

RNK N° HORSE A B C E Total
100 GHAZAL CHAMAL TYPE 185 19 185 185 74.5
09/05/2018 Grey BAMANSSOUR x LOUGHZA H&N 18.25 185 18 185  73.25

7 BODY 18 18 175 175 71
Owner: REGRAGUI RACHID LEGS 15 155 15 1525 60.75
Breeder: REGRAGUI RACHID MOVE 19 195 185 185 755
SCORE: 88.75 88.7590.5 87.5 88.25
96 ANYR OM TYPE
22/03/2019 Grey EKS ALIHANDRO x ESSAN IN ZAMOUR HEAD

NECK
Owner: OURAHOU KARIM BODY
Breeder: OURAHOU KARIM FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
ABSENT
97 ALMORTAJIZ JERRARI TYPE
22/02/2019 Chestnut IMPERIAL BISAAM x HYBLEA RAJAA (ASSIL) HEAD

NECK
Owner: EL KAMILI YOUSSEF BODY
Breeder: EL KAMILI YOUSSEF FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
ABSENT
102 NASSER SELMAN TYPE
10/03/2018 Grey AITHANA x BAMANSSOUR HEAD

NECK
Owner: BENNANI SMIRES ABDESSLAM BODY
Breeder: BENNANI SMIRES ABDESSLAM FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
ABSENT
104 IBN KAHLA TYPE
28/04/2017 Bay SIR EL KAABA REJ x KAHLA REJ HEAD

NECK
Owner: CHAABI FAYCAL BODY
Breeder: CHAABI FAYCAL FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
ABSENT

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
© 2005-2023 arabianessence.com — All right reserved
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STALLIONS 4-6 YEARS OLD (CLASS 9)

RNK N° HORSE A B C E Total
105 KISRA NOUR TYPE
04/03/2017 Grey JAMAL BOUSKOURA x WARDAT CHAMAL HEAD
NECK
Owner: DAHBI NOUREDINE BODY
Breeder: DAHBI NOUREDINE ERONT LEGS
HIND LEGS
MOVE

ABSENT

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, E: Mr. Abdelrazak Ahmed Adel
© 2005-2023 arabianessence.com — All right reserved
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STALLIONS 10+ YEARS OLD (CLASS 10)

RNK N° HORSE A B C D Total
107 MENARA AR-RAD TYPE 19 195 19 195 77
01/05/2016 Bay GAZAL AL SHAQAB (QA) x SHAHILA DU SIARD (FR) H&N 19 19 1875 195  76.25

1 BODY 18 18 18 185 725
Owner: BENLAFKIH KARIM LEGS 15 15.5 15.5 15.5 61.5
Breeder: BENLAFKIH KARIM MOVE 195 19 19 195 77
SCORE: 91.06 90.5 91 90.2592.5
109 QADAMOUS AL BORAQ TYPE 19 19 195 19 76.5
08/04/2015 Grey NAHAR AL BIDAYER (DE) x LILIA AL BORAQ H&N 19 19.2518.75 19 76

2 BODY 18 18 18 18 72
Owner: JAMAI GHIZLANI ANAS LEGS 155 155 15.2515.25 61.5
Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI ANAS MOVE 195 195 195 195 78
SCORE: 91.00 91 91.25 91 90.75
111 SAFIR REJ TYPE 185 185 18 18 73
15/03/2014 Bay SIR EL KAABA REJ (FR) x KAHLA REJ H&N 185 185 18 185 73.5

3 BODY 17 175 175 175 69.5
Owner: CHAABI FAYCAL LEGS 15 15 14.25 15 59.25
Breeder: CHAABI FAYCAL MOVE 18 185 17.5 185 725
SCORE: 86.94 87 88 85.2587.5
108 KANZ GAM TYPE
13/04/2016 Bay KANZ AL BIDAYER (AE) x SAMYA GAM HEAD

NECK
Owner: HARAS GAMHIOUEN BODY
Breeder: HARAS GAMHIOUEN FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
ABSENT
110 RIZK CHAMAL TYPE
04/05/2014 Chestnut MENESTYK DES AUBUS x YOUSRA BOUZNIKA HEAD

NECK
Owner: REGRAGUI RACHID BODY
Breeder: REGRAGUI RACHID ERONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
ABSENT

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo
© 2005-2023 arabianessence.com — All right reserved
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JUNIOR COLTS CHAMPIONSHIP (CLASS JCC)

RNK N° HORSE A B C D E Total
67 AZZAR ME
10/04/2022 Bay SUMMUM MARC K.A (BE) x LAYLA AL SHAQAB (I
GOLD ¥ BEx QAR (D POINTS 10 25 6 7 48

Owner: EL ATOUANI MOHAMED AMINE
Breeder: EL ATOUANI MOHAMED AMINE

SCORE: 48.00 10 25 0 6 7

90 JAOUHAR HD

12/04/2020 Chestnut ABSOLUT DE DJOON x ATHENA SALMANE
SILV POINTS 25 5 10 40

Owner: DARIM HASSAN
Breeder: DARIM HASSAN

SCORE: 40.00 25 5 0 10 O

88 BORJ AL ARAB ME
21/01/2021 Grey SUMMUM MARC K.A (BE) x D WADHAH (AE) b
BRON Aawan MONISCIONE am ®8) (AE) by POINTS 6 6 25 37

Owner: El Atouani Mohamed
Breeder: El Atouani Mohamed

SCORE: 37.00 0 6 6 0 25

82 SALSABIL BM
25/04/2021 Bay MARAJJ (US) x GALLILEAH (NO) by ESPEKT (PL)
4 POINTS 25 5 30
Owner: Benlafkih Mehdi
Breeder: Benlafkih Mehdi

SCORE: 30.00 0 0 0 25 5
89 AARON ME
27/05/2020 Grey ZEUS EA x BENUSS BINT MINEA
5 POINTS 0 7 10 27

Owner: El Atouani Mohamed
Breeder: El Atouani Mohamed

SCORE: 27.00 0 0 10 7 10
64 RAYANE BM
21/04/2022 Bay ESA ANTAAREZ (US) x MIREYA (IT)
6 POINTS 25 25
Owner: Benlafkih Mehdi
Breeder: Benlafkih Mehdi
SCORE: 25.00 0 0 25 0 O

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak
Ahmed Adel
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JUNIOR COLTS CHAMPIONSHIP (CLASS JCC)

RNK N° HORSE A B C D E Tota

87 OUAZINE BOUZNIKA

01/02/2021 Grey MARSAL AL SHAQAB x DIRWATE BOUZNIKA
7 POINTS 5 10 5 20

Owner: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco)
Breeder: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco)

SCORE: 20.00 5 10 5 0 O

77 RAYAN GAM
10/02/2022 Chestnut AL AYAL MONISCIONE x AYDAH GAM by
8 BAMANSSOUR POINTS 7 7 6 20
Owner: HARAS GAMHIOUEN
Breeder: HARAS GAMHIOUEN

SCORE: 20.00 7 0 7 0 6

70 FALAH

25/03/2022 Bay RFI FARID (BR) x MERIDA J (BE)
9 POINTS 6 7 5 18

Owner: Darim Youssef
Breeder: Darim Youssef

SCORE: 18.00 6 7 0 5 0

65 WASSEM AL ASSIL

18/04/2022 Bay WADEE AL SHAQAB x ABLA AL BORAQ by

MAGHRIBI POINTS
Owner: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS

Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS

84 AMIR MS

22/03/2021 Grey SUMMUM MARC K.A (BE) x HAKIMA L AZRI by

MAGHRIBI POINTS
Owner: MLOUKI RACHID

Breeder: MLOUKI RACHID

92 FARID AL ASSIL
01/03/2020 Chestnut RFI FARID x ABLA AL BORAQ by MAGHRIBI
POINTS
Owner: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS
Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak
Ahmed Adel
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JUNIOR FILLIES CHAMPIONSHIP (CLASS JFC)

RNK N° HORSE A B CcC D E Total
15 JOULIA
15/05/2021 Bay MARAJJ x MISS MONOSCIONE
GOLD ¥ * POINTS 6 5 25 25 61

Owner: EL HOUARI SALAH
Breeder: EL HOUARI SALAH

SCORE: 61.00 0 6 5 25 25

14 AMIRA KOUTOUBIA
13/01/2022 Chestnut SULTAN MAMS x AMIRA MAMS
SILV POINTS 10 25 10 10 55

Owner: BIMEZZAGH TAHAR
Breeder: BIMEZZAGH TAHAR

SCORE: 55.00 10 0 25 10 10

36 NABILAH BOUZNIKA
23/01/2020 Grey MARSAL AL SHAQAB x MAJIDAH BINT ETERNITY-D

BRON POINTS %) 7 7 39

Owner: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco)
Breeder: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco)

SCORE: 39.00 25 7 7 0 O

32 BADWA LKHAIR
25/03/2020 Chestnut EMAGNUM MONISCIONE (IT) x MISS
4 MONISCIONE (IT) POINTS 0 10 6 7 33
Owner: EL HAOUARI SALAH
Breeder: EL HAOUARI SALAH

SCORE: 33.00 0 10 10 6 7

12 QOUDWA BOUZNIKA
20/01/2022 Grey NAIZAK ALKHALEDIAH x DIRWATE BOUZNIKA
5 POINTS 6 25 31
Owner: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco)
Breeder: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco)

SCORE: 31.00 6 25 0 0 O
20 SHERAZADE BM
21/03/2021 Grey AL AYAL MONISCIONE (IT) x CS GREY OBSESSION
6 (Im POINTS 7 5 7 6 25

Owner: Benlafkih Mehdi
Breeder: Benlafkih Mehdi

SCORE: 25.00 7 5 0 7 6

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak
Ahmed Adel
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JUNIOR FILLIES CHAMPIONSHIP (CLASS JFC)

RNK N° HORSE A B C D E Tota

17 OUAFIYA BOUZNIKA

14/04/2021 Bay TS APOLO x ELGARISSA
7 POINTS 5 6 11

Owner: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco)
Breeder: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco)

SCORE: 11.00 5 0 6 0 0

28 FARIDAT AL ASSIL

24/05/2020 Grey OZIERA PSYRAZ x AINOHA LA MAMOUNIA
8 POINTS 5 5

Owner: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS
Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS

SCORE: 5.00 0 0 0 5 0

1 KAIWAN AL BORAQ

31/05/2022 Bay OZIERA PSYRAZ x FARAAH AL BORAQ
9 POINTS 5 5

Owner: JAMAI GHIZLANI ANAS
Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI ANAS

SCORE: 5.00 0 0 O 0 5

13 LAYLAT BM
19/01/2022 Grey AL AYAL MONISCIONE (IT) x SOLEILE (IT)
POINTS
Owner: Benlafkih Mehdi
Breeder: Benlafkih Mehdi

37 MENARA KANZA
21/01/2020 Grey KANZ AL BIDAYER x FER AGUA DULCE
POINTS
Owner: BENLAFKIH KARIM
Breeder: BENLAFKIH KARIM

38 JAWHARAT AL ASSAM
06/01/2020 Bay SLATAN DE LAFON x MASSINGA
POINTS
Owner: FILLALI MASKANI KARIM
Breeder: FILLALI MASKANI KARIM

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak
Ahmed Adel
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SENIOR MARES CHAMPIONSHIP (CLASS SMC)

RNK N° HORSE A B CcC D E Total
39 AMIRA ME
15/09/2019 Grey E.S. HARIR (AE) x D EFFAT (AE
GOLD e (A8 48 POINTS 10 25 25 25 25 110

Owner: El Atouani Mohamed
Breeder: El Atouani Mohamed

SCORE: 110.00 10 25 25 25 25

42 FARASCHA BM
05/02/2019 Chestnut FUERTE x NATASCHA BINT BENGALI
SILV POINTS 25 10 7 7 7 56

Owner: Benlafkih Mehdi
Breeder: Benlafkin Mehdi

SCORE: 56.00 25 10 7 7 7

57 NEFISSA AL BORAQ
15/04/2015 Grey MAGHRIBI x AINHOA MISS JUSTICE by WH
BRON JusTice ws) POINTS 7 6 6 5 10 34
Owner: JAMAI GHIZLANI ANAS
Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI ANAS

SCORE: 34.00 7 6 6 5 10

45 LOUELOUA BOUZNIKA

17/04/2018 Bay LAMMAH ATHBAH (BE) x DIYAE BOUZNIKA
4 POINTS 6 7 5 10 5 33

Owner: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco)
Breeder: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco)

SCORE: 33.00 6 7 5 10 5

60 ETQANE BOUZNIKA
30/04/2013 Grey TS APOLO x MISS NAVARRONE D
5 POINTS 5 5 10 6 26
Owner: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco)
Breeder: Haras Royal de Bouznika (Morocco)

SCORE: 26.00 5 5 10 0 6
49 MENARA NEJMA
08/04/2017 Bay IDRISS DU KLINTZ (FR) x SHAHILA DU SIARD (FR)
6 POINTS 6 6
Owner: BENLAFKIH KARIM
Breeder: BENLAFKIH KARIM
SCORE: 6.00 0 0 0 6 0

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak
Ahmed Adel
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SENIOR STALLIONS CHAMPIONSHIP (CLASS SSC)

RNK N° HORSE A B C D E Total
95 JAMIL BM
18/05/2019 Bay FA EL RASHEEM (US) x GW SHABESSA (FR) b
GOLD sHANGHAI EaAy(ES) LS (FR) by POINTS 25 25 25 25 25 125

Owner: Benlafkih Mehdi
Breeder: Benlafkih Mehdi

SCORE: 125.00 25 25 25 25 25

107 MENARA AR-RAD

01/05/2016 Bay GAZAL AL SHAQAB (QA) x SHAHILA DU SIARD (FR)
SILV POINTS 10 10 10 7 7 44

Owner: BENLAFKIH KARIM
Breeder: BENLAFKIH KARIM

SCORE: 44.00 100 10 100 7 7

101 GHOUZIAL AL BORAQ
04/05/2018 Grey GAZAL AL SHAQAB x AINHOA MISS JUSTICE by WH
BRON JusTice us) POINTS 7 5 6 10 10 38
Owner: JAMAI GHIZLANI ANAS
Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI ANAS

SCORE: 38.00 7 5 6 10 10

109 QADAMOUS AL BORAQ
08/04/2015 Grey NAHAR AL BIDAYER (DE) x LILIA AL BORAQ
4 POINTS 6 7 7 5 5 30

Owner: JAMAI GHIZLANI ANAS
Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI ANAS

SCORE: 30.00 6 7 7 5 5

99 NOUR AL ASSAM
02/01/2019 Chestnut SLATAN DE LAFON x MASSINGA
5 POINTS 5 5 6 16
Owner: FILLALI MASKANI KARIM
Breeder: FILLALI MASKANI KARIM

SCORE: 16.00 5 0 5 6 0
98 SHAH AL ASSIL
04/02/2019 Chestnut EKS ALIHANDRO x ABLA AL BORAQ by
6 MAGHRIBI POINTS 6 6 12

Owner: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS
Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS

SCORE: 12.00 0 6 0 0 6

A: Mr. Al Mannai Hassan, B: Mr. Hmidani Abderrazak, C: Mrs. Stojanowska Anna, D: Mr. Zaragoza Gimenez Carmelo, E: Mr. Abdelrazak
Ahmed Adel
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